1047 new arrivals Rare === R&B style®=== Northern Soul Original ®===45s,

5 ROYALES

ADAMS, BILLY
ALLEN, RICKY
ALLEN, RICKY & the
ALLENDOLLS
ARNOLD, CALVIN
AUGUST, JOE (MR. G)
BENTON, BUSTER
BETTY & RAY

BIG AMOS

BIG MAC

BIG MACK
BLAKELY, BOUNCING
CORNELL

BOB & PEGGY
BROWN, BUSTER
BROWN, LOUISE
BROWN, NAPPY
BROWN, RUTH
BROWN, RUTH and her
RHYTHMAKERS
BROWN, SAMMY
BRYANT, DONALD
BURNS, EDDIE
BURRAGE, HAROLD
CAMPBELL, JO ANN
CARBO, CHICK
CARTER, BIG LUCKY
CARTER, MELVIN
CHECKER, CHUBBY
CHRISTY, ALVIN
CLARK, LUCKY
CLEMONS, T.L.
COBBS, WILLIE
COBBS, WILLIE
COEFIELD, BRICE
COLLIER, MITTY
COLLIER, MITTY
COLLINS, VIVIAN
COOPER, FRAN c/w VAL

PALMER
COPAGE, MARC &

MERGING TRAFFIC
COPELAND, JOHNNY
CORNELL, CORY
COVAY, DON
COVAY, DON & THE
GOODTIMERS
CROCKETT, G.L.
CROCKETT, G.L.
CURTIS, EDDIE
DARNELL, LARRY
DAYE, ROBERTA
DERBYS

DILLARD, VARETTA
DON & DEWEY
EUNICE & EDDIE
EVERETT, BETTY
FALCONS
FREEMAN, BOBBY
GAINES, EARL with
LOUIS BROOKS

GRAY, DOBIE

HAWKINS, JENNELL

(SOMETHING MOVES ME) WITHIN
MY HEART / WHY

GOT MY MOJO WORKIN'

BETTY AND DUPREE

IT'S LOVE BABY

STEP DOWN

CAN | COME BACK HOME
EIGHTY HOUR WEEK

LOVELY WAY TO GO

SCOOBIE DO

TELL ME

EVERYTHING HAPPENS AT NIGHT
HOLE IN MY HEAD

THAT'S THE REASON

YOU'RE TOO MUCH

TURN YOUR LOVE LIGHTS ON
MOVE WITH YOU BABY

HE WON'T BITE ME TWICE
THAT'S THE WAY YOU TREAT
YOUR WOMAN / BAD AFFAIR
ROUGH DRIED WOMAN PT.1
ROUGH DRIED WOMAN PT. 2
TELL ME MORE

JUST PROMISE ME

I'M GONNA LOVE MY WAY
EVERYBODY'S TALKING
TRYING TO LEARN HOW TO LOVE
YOU / BROADWAY ON FIRE
SON-IN-LAW

YOU GAVE ME MISERY

OPEN UP THAT DOOR (AND WALK
RIGHT IN MY / PLEASIN' YOU
TRY ME AND SEE

YESTERDAY

SOMEBODY TOUCHED ME
MAMBO BABY

LET'S LEAVE IT LIKE IT IS

I'MIN LOVE

MY BABY

I LIKE IT LIKE THAT

HARD HEARTED WOMAN
ORANGE DRIVER

MORE POWER TO YOU

A LONG WAY TOGETHER

I REALLY, REALLY LOVE YOU
I'M NOBODY'S BABY NOW

TWO TABLES AWAY

WHAT DOES IT TAKE

OHIO BOUND

HURRICANE BLUES

TIRED OF BEING FOOLED

I'LL BE TRUE TO YOU

GOOD, GOOD LOVIN'

DANCE THE MESS AROUND
LOVER

HOW FAST DOES THE WIND BLOW
SO SICK

TWO KIND OF PEOPLE

LET'S JERK

MY BIG MISTAKE

WORST FEELING (I EVER HAD)
same: instrumental

YOU DON'T LOVE ME
MISTREATED BLUES

TEMPTED

CHA-CHA TWIST

GITOUT

THAT'LL BE GOOD ENOUGH FOR
I'VE GOT LOVE

| GOT TO GET AWAY FROM IT ALL
HEY OFFICER

ANSWER ME

SOMETHING'S GOT A HOLD ON ME
LOVE LETTERS

TALK, TALK, TALK

same: instrumental

WIZARD OF ART

EVERY DOG'S GOT HIS DAY
WHEN YOU GOT MARRIED
TURN AROUND

TAKE THIS HURT OFF ME
PLEASE DON'T LET ME KNOW
SEE ABOUT ME

HAND JIVE WORKOUT

IT'S A MAN DOWN THERE
EVERY HOUR, EVERY DAY
WATCH MY 32

EVERY GOOD-BYE AIN'T GONE
THOSE FOXES AND PUSSYCATS
THOSE FOXES AND PUSSYCATS 2
WHO SHOWED MY BABY HOW TO
LOVE ME/ THAT'S ALL | WANT FR
I'M NEVER GONNA CRY AGAIN
EVERY DAYE

ANY OLD WAY

THE HUCKSTER MAN

YOU BETTER COME HOME

| DON'T KNOW WHAT IT ISBUT |
FARMER JOHN

BIG BOY PETE

TELL ME TO MY FACE

DADDY PLEASE COME HOME
I'VE GOT A CLAIM ON YOU

YOU LOVE IS IMPORTANT TO ME
LAH-TEE-LAH-TAH

DARLING

FEVER

WHAT CAN | DO

BABY, BABY, WHAT'S WRONG
CAN'T KEEP FROM CRYIN'

LOOK AT ME

WALKIN AND WHISTIN
MOMENTS

CAN I

KING 5357

SUN 389

APOGEE 103 DJ

AGE 29122

VENTURE 610

INSTANT 3239

MELLOWAY 20668-

02

RENDEZVOUS 189

H12108 DJ

JEWEL 787

DAWN 102

CARRIE 1503

PEACOCK 1927

GWENN 601

WITCH 101

SAVOY 1187

SKYE 4521

ATLANTIC 1044

BEE BEE 701

H12087 DJ

HARVEY 111

M-PAC 7229

GONE 5037

INSTANT 3254

BANDSTAND USA

1003

PEACOCK 1956

PARKWAY 822

PIN POINT 7668

CHESS 1782 DJ

COMBO 177

RICELAND 904

BOOTHEEL 182

MADISON 137

CHESS 2035

CHESS 1791

SEROCK 2002

TWIN HITS 2011

MERGING 612

KENT 4546 DJ

GERT 11124

ROSEMART 802

COLUMBIA 42058

FOUR BROTHERS

445
FOUR BROTHERS

448

JOSIE 957

SAVOY 1151

ABNER 7002 DJ

KC111DJ

CUB 9091 DJ

SPECIALTY 659

STAR-A-FIRE 101

ONEDERFUL 4806

ATLANTIC 2153

KING 5953

EXCELLO 2063

CORDAK 1602

AMAZON 1003

50

15

50

30

30

15

40

30

75

30

25

50

25

30

30

30

30

20

30

30

40

30

50

30

75

30

85

25

40

30

30

75

30

250

20

30

20

50

75

150

20

40

150

50

75

40

20

E+

HILL, Z.Z.

HILL, Z.Z.

HILL, Z.Z.

HOOKER, JOHN LEE

IDEALS

IDEALS

JAMES, ETTA

JOHN, MABLE

JOHNNY and JON

JOHNSON, RUBY

JOHNSON, RUBY

JOHNSON, RUBY

JOHNSON, SYL

KAMMA, LAVELL

KING, B.B.

KING, B.B.

LEE, BONNIE

LEE, LITTLE FRANKIE

LEWIS, BOBBY

LITTLE CAESAR and the

ROMANS

MEYERS, JOHNNY

MIGHTY SAM

MONTE, DEL

NELSON, JIMMY T99

NORMAN, JIMMY

NORTH, FREDDIE

OLYMPICS

PAINE, JACKIE

PARKER, JUNIOR

PARKER, LITTLE

JUNIOR

PATTERNS

POWELL, BOBBY

PYRAMIDS

REED, DENNY

REEDER, ESKEW

RIVALS with T.J.

FOWLERS BAND

ROBINSON, AL

ROBINSON, ALVIN

ROBINSON, FENTON

ROBINSON, FREDDY

ROUZAN SISTERS

ROUZAN SISTERS

ROY, DOTY

ROYE, CENE

RUCKER, ERVIN

RUFFIN, RIFF

SAM AND DAVE

SHELTON, ROSCOE

STEWART, LACY

STORM, BILLY

STORY, ALLEN BO

TAYLOR, SAMMY

TEX, JOE

TEX, JOE

TEX, JOE

TILLMAN, BERTHA

TORRENCE, GEORGE &
the DIPPERS

TCAN BE FIXED
YOU BETTER TAJKE TIME
GREATEST LOVE

OH DARLING

IT CAN BE FIXED

YOU BETTER TAKE TIME

THINK TWICE BEFORE YOU GO
BACK BITERS & SYNDICATERS
THE GORILLA

DON JUAN

MO GORILLA

FEELING OF AKISS

BREAKING POINT

THAT BELONGS HERE BACK HERE
ABLE MABLE

DON'T GET CAUGHT

WHY DID YOU LEAVE ME
CHRISTMAS IN VIETNAM

WHY YOU WANT TO LEAVE ME
ICANT DO IT

REACH OUT AND TOUCH ME
COME BACK TO ME

JERK SHOUT

HERE | GO AGAIN
SURROUNDED

STRAIGHT LOVE NO CHASER

1 CAN HELP YOU FIND YOURSELF
LITTLE THINGS (MEANT SO MUCH
THAT'S WRONG, LITTLE MAMA
WORRIED DREAM
HEARTBREAKER

RAINING IN MY HEART

1’M GOOD AND KNOW I’'M GOOD
1 GOT THE BLUES ABOUT MY BABY
1 GOTTA COME BACK

TAXI BLUES

WHAT A WALK

CRY NO MORE

YOYO YO YOYO

POPEYE ONE MORE TIME

T.C.B. (TAKING CARE OF BUSINESS)
TEENAGE GIRL

I NEED A LOT OF LOVIN'

TALK TO ME TALK TO ME
WHAT'S ON YOUR MIND

NO FOOLING AROUND

THE WHEEL

SHE MOVES ME

1 DON'T LOVE YOU NO MORE
TELL HER FOR ME

HOW TO CRY

0.K. SO WHAT

I'M COMIN' HOME

RAININ' IN MY HEART

GO GO TRAIN

I'LL BE HOME

YOU BETTER QUIT IT (Instru.)
YOUR LOVE IS ALL OVER ME
DANGEROUS WOMAN

BELINDA MARIE

AIN'T DOIN' THAT NO MORE

IT'S SO NICE

I'M GONNA LEAVE YOU

HOLD MY HAND

WHAT IS LOVE

SHAKIN' FIT

HOT WATER

ATEENAGER FEELS IT, TOO
UNDIVIDED LOVE

THE FLU

LOVE ME

IT'S GONNAWORK OUT FINE

I'M LEAVING YOU TODAY

PAIN IN MY HEART

YOU BROUGHT ME TO MY KNEES
WHATEVER YOU HAD U AINT GOT
| BELIEVE

SOMEBODY (LOAN ME A DIME)
THE CREEPER

GO GO GIRL

DANCE EVERY DANCE

MEN OF WAR

DANCE EVERY DANCE WITH ME
THE LIMBO PARTY

I'M NOT THAT KIND OF GIRL
HE'S MY IDEAL

FULL TIME LOVER

I'D DO IT ALL OVER AGAIN
SHE'S ALRIGHT

KIDS TOGETHER

PEEPIN' AND HIDIN'

THUNDER AND LIGHTNIN'
SHE'S ALRIGHT

IT FEELS SO NICE

WEDDING CAKE

KEEP YOUR MIND ON ME

STOP RUNNIN AWAY

LOVING YOU

IT'S WHAT'S HAPPENING, BABY
THAT FUNNY FEELING

DONT

BLUE MOON

DON'T LIE (KISS TOMORROW
GOODBYE) / YOUR PRECIOUS LOVE
YOURE GONNA THANK ME,
WOMAN / MEN ARE GETTING' SCA
BABY, BE GOOD

YOU NEED ME BABY

I'M GOING AND GET IT

WOMAN, LIKE THAT YEAH

OH MY ANGEL

LOVIN TIME

FINE FOXY FRAME

TOGETHER AT LAST

See & hear these 45s @ the site!

MHR 224 DJ

KENT 460

MHR 224

BLUESWAY 61017

CORTLAND 110

CORTLAND 115

ARGO 5477

STAX 249 blue

JEWEL 776

CAPCITY 511

NEBS 508

NEBS 505

TAGLTD1

JEWEL 826 DJ

BLUESWAY 61007

BLUESWAY 61011

BIG BOY 84

PEACOCK 1935

BELTONE 1015

DEL FI 4176

PEACOCK 1954

AMY 984

1st. RECORDS 102

DJ

MUSIC CITY 797

LITTLE STAR 113

UNIVERSITY 605

LOMA 2010

JETSTREAM 725

JETSTREAM 818

DUKE 315

ABC 10284

WHIT 716

VEE JAY 489 DJ

TREY 117

INSTANT 3258

LU-PINE 118 B

IMPERIAL 5727

JOE JONES 1

PALOS 1200

CHECKER 1143

FRISCO 113

FRISCO 105

TRIBE 8309 DJ

CYCLONE 122

MUSETTE 65-14

DUKE 403

ROULETTE 4461

SIMS 240

PEPPE 10038

BLUE STAR 1965 DJ

ANNA 1118 DJ

ENJOY 2028

DIAL 4069

DIAL 4086

DIAL 4059

BRENT 7029

DUO DISC 117

15

15

10

20

50

30

15

15

10

40

30

15

25

20

15

30

15

85

10

20

20

20

30

75

20

20

30

20

10

15

30

40

20

20

100

15

25

15

75

10

15

15

75

300

75

40

20

15

100

25

30

20

10

20

15

50

15






