1047 new arrivals Rare	R&B style	Northern Soul Original 45s.
------------------------	-----------	-----------------------------

1047 new arriv	rals Rare 🥌 R&	B style	Nort	nern	Soui Originai	43s.			
5 ROYALES	(SOMETHING MOVES ME) WITHIN MY HEART / WHY	KING 5357	50	E+	HILL, Z.Z.	I CAN BE FIXED YOU BETTER TAJKE TIME	MHR 224 <b>DJ</b>	15	M-
ADAMS, BILLY	GOT MY MOJO WORKIN' BETTY AND DUPREE	SUN 389	15	M-	HILL, Z.Z.	GREATEST LOVE OH DARLING	KENT 460	15	E+
ALLEN, RICKY	IT'S LOVE BABY STEP DOWN	APOGEE 103 DJ	50	M-	HILL, Z.Z.	IT CAN BE FIXED YOU BETTER TAKE TIME	MHR 224	10	M-
ALLEN, RICKY & the ALLEN DOLLS	CAN I COME BACK HOME EIGHTY HOUR WEEK	AGE 29122	30	M-	HOOKER, JOHN LEE	THINK TWICE BEFORE YOU GO BACK BITERS & SYNDICATERS	BLUESWAY 61017	20	M-
ARNOLD, CALVIN	LOVELY WAY TO GO	VENTURE 610	30	M-	IDEALS	THE GORILLA	CORTLAND 110	50	M-
AUGUST, JOE (MR. G)	SCOOBIE DO TELL ME	INSTANT 3239	15	M-	IDEALS	DON JUAN MO GORILLA	CORTLAND 115	30	M-
BENTON, BUSTER	EVERYTHING HAPPENS AT NIGHT HOLE IN MY HEAD	MELLOWAY 20668-	40	M-	JAMES, ETTA	FEELING OF A KISS BREAKING POINT	ARGO 5477	15	M-
BETTY & RAY	THAT'S THE REASON YOU'RE TOO MUCH	02 RENDEZVOUS 189	30	M	JOHN, MABLE	THAT BELONGS HERE BACK HERE ABLE MABLE	STAX 249 blue	15	M-
BIG AMOS	TURN YOUR LOVE LIGHTS ON MOVE WITH YOU BABY	HI 2108 <b>DJ</b>	75	M-	JOHNNY and JON	DON'T GET CAUGHT WHY DID YOU LEAVE ME	JEWEL 776	10	M
BIG MAC	HE WON'T BITE ME TWICE THAT'S THE WAY YOU TREAT	JEWEL 787	30	M-	JOHNSON, RUBY	CHRISTMAS IN VIETNAM WHY YOU WANT TO LEAVE ME	CAP CITY 511	40	M
BIG MACK	YOUR WOMAN / BAD AFFAIR ROUGH DRIED WOMAN PT.1	DAWN 102	25	M-	JOHNSON, RUBY	I CAN'T DO IT REACH OUT AND TOUCH ME	NEBS 508	30	M
BLAKELY, BOUNCING	ROUGH DRIED WOMAN PT. 2 TELL ME MORE	CARRIE 1503	50	E	JOHNSON, RUBY	COME BACK TO ME JERK SHOUT	NEBS 505	15	M
CORNELL BOB & PEGGY	JUST PROMISE ME I'M GONNA LOVE MY WAY	PEACOCK 1927	25	M	JOHNSON, SYL	HERE I GO AGAIN SURROUNDED	TAG LTD 1	25	M-
BROWN, BUSTER	EVERYBODY'S TALKING TRYING TO LEARN HOW TO LOVE	GWENN 601	30	M-	KAMMA, LAVELL	STRAIGHT LOVE NO CHASER I CAN HELP YOU FIND YOURSELF	JEWEL 826 DJ	20	M-
BROWN, LOUISE	YOU / BROADWAY ON FIRE SON-IN-LAW	WITCH 101	30	M-	KING, B.B.	LITTLE THINGS (MEANT SO MUCH THAT'S WRONG, LITTLE MAMA	BLUESWAY 61007	15	M-
BROWN, NAPPY	YOU GAVE ME MISERY OPEN UP THAT DOOR (AND WALK	SAVOY 1187	15	M-	KING, B.B.	WORRIED DREAM HEARTBREAKER	BLUESWAY 61011	30	M-
BROWN, RUTH	RIGHT IN MY / PLEASIN' YOU TRY ME AND SEE	SKYE 4521	10	M-	LEE, BONNIE	RAINING IN MY HEART I'M GOOD AND KNOW I'M GOOD	BIG BOY 84	15	М-
BROWN, RUTH and her	YESTERDAY SOMEBODY TOUCHED ME	ATLANTIC 1044	30	E+	LEE, LITTLE FRANKIE	I GOT THE BLUES ABOUT MY BABY I GOTTA COME BACK	PEACOCK 1935	85	M-
RHYTHMAKERS BROWN, SAMMY	MAMBO BABY LET'S LEAVE IT LIKE IT IS	BEE BEE 701	30	M	LEWIS, BOBBY	TAXI BLUES WHAT A WALK	BELTONE 1015	10	E+
	I'M IN LOVE				,	CRY NO MORE			
BRYANT, DONALD	MY BABY I LIKE IT LIKE THAT	HI 2087 <b>DJ</b>	20	M-	LITTLE CAESAR and the ROMANS	YOYO YO YOYO POPEYE ONE MORE TIME	DEL FI 4176	20	M-
BURNS, EDDIE	HARD HEARTED WOMAN ORANGE DRIVER	HARVEY 111	30	M	MEYERS, JOHNNY	T.C.B. (TAKING CARE OF BUSINESS) TEENAGE GIRL	PEACOCK 1954	20	M
BURRAGE, HAROLD	MORE POWER TO YOU A LONG WAY TOGETHER	M-PAC 7229	30	M	MIGHTY SAM	I NEED A LOT OF LOVIN' TALK TO ME TALK TO ME	AMY 984		М-
CAMPBELL, JO ANN	I REALLY, REALLY LOVE YOU I'M NOBODY'S BABY NOW	GONE 5037	50	E+	MONTE, DEL	WHAT'S ON YOUR MIND NO FOOLING AROUND	1st. RECORDS 102 DJ	30	М-
CARBO, CHICK	TWO TABLES AWAY WHAT DOES IT TAKE	INSTANT 3254	25	E+	NELSON, JIMMY T99	THE WHEEL SHE MOVES ME	MUSIC CITY 797	75	M-
CARTER, BIG LUCKY	OHIO BOUND HURRICANE BLUES	BANDSTAND USA 1003	15	M	NORMAN, JIMMY	I DON'T LOVE YOU NO MORE TELL HER FOR ME	LITTLE STAR 113	20	М
CARTER, MELVIN	TIRED OF BEING FOOLED I'LL BE TRUE TO YOU	PEACOCK 1956	40	M-	NORTH, FREDDIE	HOW TO CRY O.K. SO WHAT	UNIVERSITY 605	20	VG +
CHECKER, CHUBBY	GOOD, GOOD LOVIN' DANCE THE MESS AROUND	PARKWAY 822	8	M-	OLYMPICS	I'M COMIN' HOME RAININ' IN MY HEART	LOMA 2010	30	E+
CHRISTY, ALVIN	LOVER HOW FAST DOES THE WIND BLOW	PIN POINT 7668	30	Е	PAINE, JACKIE	GO GO TRAIN I'LL BE HOME	JETSTREAM 725	20	M-
CLARK, LUCKY	SO SICK TWO KIND OF PEOPLE	CHESS 1782 <b>DJ</b>	50	M-	PARKER, JUNIOR	YOU BETTER QUIT IT (Instru.) YOUR LOVE IS ALL OVER ME	JETSTREAM 818	10	M
CLEMONS, T.L.	LET'S JERK MY BIG MISTAKE	COMBO 177	30	M-	PARKER, LITTLE JUNIOR	DANGEROUS WOMAN BELINDA MARIE	DUKE 315	15	M-
COBBS, WILLIE	WORST FEELING (I EVER HAD) same: instrumental	RICELAND 904	75	E	PATTERNS	AIN'T DOIN' THAT NO MORE IT'S SO NICE	ABC 10284	30	E+
COBBS, WILLIE	YOU DON'T LOVE ME MISTREATED BLUES	BOOTHEEL 182	30	M-	POWELL, BOBBY	I'M GONNA LEAVE YOU HOLD MY HAND	WHIT 716	40	M-
COEFIELD, BRICE	TEMPTED CHA-CHA TWIST	MADISON 137	85	E+	PYRAMIDS	WHAT IS LOVE SHAKIN' FIT	VEE JAY 489 <b>DJ</b>	20	M
COLLIER, MITTY	GIT OUT THAT'LL BE GOOD ENOUGH FOR	CHESS 2035	25	M-	REED, DENNY	HOT WATER A TEENAGER FEELS IT, TOO	TREY 117	20	Е
COLLIER, MITTY	I'VE GOT LOVE I GOT TO GET AWAY FROM IT ALL	CHESS 1791	40	M-	REEDER, ESKEW	UNDIVIDED LOVE THE FLU	INSTANT 3258	100	M
COLLINS, VIVIAN	HEY OFFICER ANSWER ME	SEROCK 2002	30	VG +	RIVALS with T.J. FOWLERS BAND	LOVE ME IT'S GONNAWORK OUT FINE	LU-PINE 118 B	15	M-
COOPER, FRAN c/w VAL PALMER	SOMETHING'S GOT A HOLD ON ME LOVE LETTERS	TWIN HITS 2011	30	E+	ROBINSON, AL	I'M LEAVING YOU TODAY PAIN IN MY HEART	IMPERIAL 5727	25	M-
COPAGE, MARC & MERGING TRAFFIC	TALK, TALK, TALK same: instrumental	MERGING 612	75	VG +	ROBINSON, ALVIN	YOU BROUGHT ME TO MY KNEES WHATEVER YOU HAD U AIN'T GOT	JOE JONES 1	15	M-
COPELAND, JOHNNY	WIZARD OF ART EVERY DOG'S GOT HIS DAY	KENT 4546 <b>DJ</b>	30	M	ROBINSON, FENTON	I BELIEVE SOMEBODY (LOAN ME A DIME)	PALOS 1200	75	M-
CORNELL, CORY	WHEN YOU GOT MARRIED TURN AROUND	GERT 11124	250	E	ROBINSON, FREDDY	THE CREEPER GO GO GIRL	CHECKER 1143	10	M-
COVAY, DON	TAKE THIS HURT OFF ME PLEASE DON'T LET ME KNOW	ROSEMART 802	20	M-	ROUZAN SISTERS	DANCE EVERY DANCE MEN OF WAR	FRISCO 113	15	M-
COVAY, DON & THE GOODTIMERS	SEE ABOUT ME HAND JIVE WORKOUT	COLUMBIA 42058	30	M-	ROUZAN SISTERS	DANCE EVERY DANCE WITH ME THE LIMBO PARTY	FRISCO 105	15	M-
CROCKETT, G.L.	IT'S A MAN DOWN THERE EVERY HOUR, EVERY DAY	FOUR BROTHERS 445	20	E+	ROY, DOTY	I'M NOT THAT KIND OF GIRL HE'S MY IDEAL	TRIBE 8309 <b>DJ</b>	75	E+
CROCKETT, G.L.	WATCH MY 32 EVERY GOOD-BYE AIN'T GONE	FOUR BROTHERS 448	15	E+	ROYE, CENE	FULL TIME LOVER I'D DO IT ALL OVER AGAIN	CYCLONE 122	300	E+
CURTIS, EDDIE	THOSE FOXES AND PUSSYCATS THOSE FOXES AND PUSSYCATS 2	JOSIE 957	50	M	RUCKER, ERVIN	SHE'S ALRIGHT KIDS TOGETHER	MUSETTE 65-14	75	Е
DARNELL, LARRY	WHO SHOWED MY BABY HOW TO LOVE ME / THAT'S ALL I WANT FR	SAVOY 1151	75	M	RUFFIN, RIFF	PEEPIN' AND HIDIN' THUNDER AND LIGHTNIN'	DUKE 403	40	M-
DAYE, ROBERTA	I'M NEVER GONNA CRY AGAIN EVERY DAYE	ABNER 7002 <b>DJ</b>	150	E	SAM AND DAVE	SHE'S ALRIGHT IT FEELS SO NICE	ROULETTE 4461	20	M-
DERBYS	ANY OLD WAY THE HUCKSTER MAN	KC 111 <b>DJ</b>	20	M-	SHELTON, ROSCOE	WEDDING CAKE KEEP YOUR MIND ON ME	SIMS 240	15	M
DILLARD, VARETTA	YOU BETTER COME HOME	CUB 9091 <b>DJ</b>	40	М-	STEWART, LACY	STOP RUNNIN AWAY	PEPPE 10038	100	M-
DON & DEWEY	I DON'T KNOW WHAT IT IS BUT I FARMER JOHN BIG BOY BETE	SPECIALTY 659	10	M-	STORM, BILLY	LOVING YOU IT'S WHAT'S HAPPENING, BABY	BLUE STAR 1965 <b>DJ</b>	25	VG
EUNICE & EDDIE	BIG BOY PETE TELL ME TO MY FACE	STAR-A-FIRE 101	150	VG	STORY, ALLEN BO	THAT FUNNY FEELING DON'T	ANNA 1118 <b>DJ</b>	30	+ VG
EVERETT, BETTY	DADDY PLEASE COME HOME I'VE GOT A CLAIM ON YOU	ONEDERFUL 4806	50	+ M-	TAYLOR, SAMMY	BLUE MOON DON'T LIE (KISS TOMORROW	ENJOY 2028	20	M-
FALCONS	YOU LOVE IS IMPORTANT TO ME LAH-TEE-LAH-TAH	ATLANTIC 2153	10	VG	TEX, JOE	GOODBYE) / YOUR PRECIOUS LOVE YOU'RE GONNA THANK ME,	DIAL 4069	10	M-
FREEMAN, BOBBY	DARLING FEVER	KING 5953	75	M-	TEX, JOE	WOMAN / MEN ARE GETTING' SCA BABY, BE GOOD	DIAL 4086	20	M-
GAINES, EARL with	WHAT CAN I DO BABY, BABY, WHAT'S WRONG	EXCELLO 2063	40	M-	TEX, JOE	YOU NEED ME BABY I'M GOING AND GET IT	DIAL 4059	15	M-
LOUIS BROOKS GRAY, DOBIE	CAN'T KEEP FROM CRYIN' LOOK AT ME	CORDAK 1602	15	M-	TILLMAN, BERTHA	WOMAN, LIKE THAT YEAH OH MY ANGEL	BRENT 7029	50	E+
HAWKINS, JENNELL	WALKIN AND WHISTIN MOMENTS	AMAZON 1003	20	M-	TORRENCE, GEORGE &	LOVIN TIME FINE FOXY FRAME	DUO DISC 117	15	M
	CAN I				the DIPPERS	TOGETHER AT LAST See & hear these 45s @ the site!			